
2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 961 Pieritz, Lukas TSV Niederelsungen M2097 1 3 8 : 4 2 , 0 
2 965 Kaiser, Felix TSV Wenigenhasungen M4076 1 3 8 : 4 3 , 0 
3 1223 Neurath, Joachim LG Vellmar M3091 1 3 9 : 3 3 , 0 
4 1425 Poppe, Andreas LG Reinhardswald M4082 2 4 0 : 0 1 , 0 
5 989 Godduhn, Jonas TSV Obervorschütz M3093 2 4 0 : 0 6 , 0 
6 1416 Dietsch, Florian RV Vorwärts Offenbach M3090 3 4 0 : 2 0 , 0 
7 1422 Müller, Benjamin Lauf-freuNde M4078 3 4 0 : 2 8 , 0 
8 990 Ruhwedel, Kolja TSV Obervorschütz M3089 4 4 0 : 3 4 , 0 
9 980 Plettenberg, Tobias TSV Niederelsungen M3087 5 4 2 : 5 8 , 0 

10 975 Jurig, Nico LaufTeam Kassel M3092 6 4 3 : 0 1 , 0 
11 1433 Ackerbauer, Stefan LG Reinhardswald M4082 4 4 3 : 3 8 , 0 
12 1432 Ortolano, Leonardo LaufTeam Kassel M2096 2 4 3 : 4 7 , 0 
13 1869 Böttcher, Florian Inline Speed Team Kassel M4082 5 4 4 : 0 9 , 0 
14 1434 Fischer, Marco LG Reinhardswald M4080 6 4 4 : 1 4 , 0 
15 1430 Rustemeier, Stefan TV Jahn Bad Driburg M5071 1 4 4 : 4 4 , 0 
16 987 Welker, Roman M2094 3 4 5 : 3 0 , 0 
17 1421 Lamsbach, Marcel TSV Heiligenrode M3091 7 4 5 : 3 3 , 0 
18 1783 Topehlen, Tobias KörperZeit M3086 8 4 6 : 2 3 , 0 
19 1420 Burghardt, Marco TSV Heiligenrode M4083 7 4 7 : 2 3 , 0 
20 1415 Siefert, Jutta PSV GW Kassel W5069 1 4 7 : 3 5 , 0 
21 998 Laudon, Markus LG Vellmar M5072 2 4 7 : 4 8 , 0 
22 967 Schneider, Bernd TSV Niederelsungen M5066 3 4 8 : 0 9 , 0 
23 966 Schaub, Karl-Uwe TSV Wenigenhasungen M4075 8 4 8 : 2 3 , 0 
24 994 Schween, Klara KSV Hessen Kassel W3085 1 4 8 : 5 1 , 0 
25 1424 Krüger, Miriam LG Vellmar W3085 2 4 9 : 5 1 , 0 
26 1418 Stang, Tobias MT Melsungen M2095 4 4 9 : 5 4 , 0 
27 962 Thomas, Andreas M5064 4 5 0 : 1 0 , 0 
28 993 Bachmann, Christian Kassel M4080 9 5 0 : 1 7 , 0 
29 960 Ramus, Nicole TSV Geismar W5071 2 5 0 : 3 2 , 0 
29 970 Salzmann, Carina SG Chattengau W4082 1 5 0 : 3 2 , 0 
31 1435 Pöller, Sabine ACT Kassel W3087 3 5 1 : 0 5 , 0 
32 963 Klingelhöfer, Gerhard LG Vellmar M6054 1 5 2 : 0 4 , 0 
33 1948 Prawitt, Andreas M4083 10 5 2 : 1 0 , 0 
34 1946 Bohne, Björn M4080 11 5 2 : 2 9 , 0 
35 983 Spangenberg, Iris TSV Niederelsungen W5073 3 5 2 : 3 2 , 0 
36 977 Engel, Alicia LG Vellmar W2095 1 5 3 : 0 0 , 0 
37 979 Opl, Manfred LG Vellmar M6057 2 5 3 : 0 3 , 0 
37 1450 Vienna, Kerstin LG Vellmar W4079 2 5 3 : 0 3 , 0 
39 1419 Waidelich, Ena W2001 2 5 3 : 2 7 , 0 
40 982 Knauf, Melanie TSV Niederelsungen W5073 4 5 3 : 3 3 , 0 
41 1598 Cloodt, Stefan FTSV Heckershausen M5066 5 5 4 : 1 4 , 0 
42 964 Torres, Alicia TSV Niederelsungen W4074 3 5 4 : 2 5 , 0 
43 981 Dieterich, Gunther LG Vellmar M6059 3 5 5 : 1 3 , 0 
44 1436 Gerstenecker, Thorsten LG Vellmar M4076 12 5 5 : 4 6 , 0 
45 1423 Schmidt, Alexander M3086 9 5 6 : 2 1 , 0 
46 1437 Weimer, Martin M3090 10 5 6 : 2 4 , 0 
47 988 Hüther, Mareike W2099 3 5 6 : 3 3 , 0 
48 1429 Kurzhals, Birgit LG Vellmar W5070 5 5 6 : 3 6 , 0 
49 1417 Hajzeray, Florije LG Vellmar W5071 6 5 6 : 3 9 , 0 
50 976 Jacobs, Torsten LG Vellmar M5072 6 5 6 : 4 1 , 0 
51 968 Thalmayr, Sarah Kassel W3088 4 5 7 : 0 6 , 0 
52 1428 Kabella, Heike FTSV Heckershausen W5067 7 5 7 : 3 0 , 0 
53 1426 Bröcher, Vaida W4078 4 5 8 : 2 7 , 0 
54 1427 Wolff, Horst TSV Breuna M7053 1 5 9 : 0 8 , 0 
55 969 Thalmayr, Rebecca Kassel W3088 5 5 9 : 2 6 , 0 
56 1922 Hoffmann, Christoph Gemeinschaft Lebensbogen M6061 4 1 : 0 1 : 5 9 , 0 
56 1873 Kruse, Jochen Gemeinschaft Lebensbogen M5066 7 1 : 0 1 : 5 9 , 0 
58 991 Disselhorst, Johannes Oranje Boven M6054 5 1 : 0 2 : 1 4 , 0 
59 1431 Welker, Conchita SG Stern Kassel W6062 1 1 : 0 2 : 5 9 , 0 
60 995 Graf, Silvia LG Vellmar W5069 8 1 : 0 4 : 4 2 , 0 
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2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 986 Wittig, Uwe VSB Neue Energien Deutschland M5067 8 1 : 0 5 : 5 7 , 0 
62 978 Scholz, Hermann-Josef Warburger SV M7049 2 1 : 0 6 : 1 9 , 0 
63 985 Ciuffreda, Silvia LG Vellmar W5073 9 1 : 0 6 : 5 8 , 0 
64 992 Oppelt, Stephan Eintracht Frankfurt M5070 9 1 : 0 7 : 0 8 , 0 
65 996 Schwarz, Dietmar Hofgeismar M6062 6 1 : 0 7 : 2 7 , 0 
66 997 Rode, Peter LG Vellmar M7046 3 1 : 1 0 : 5 4 , 0 
dnf 984 Kreiker, Jörg Kassel M4076 - - 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 961 Pieritz, Lukas TSV Niederelsungen M2097 1 3 8 : 4 2 , 0 
2 1432 Ortolano, Leonardo LaufTeam Kassel M2096 2 4 3 : 4 7 , 0 
3 987 Welker, Roman M2094 3 4 5 : 3 0 , 0 
4 1418 Stang, Tobias MT Melsungen M2095 4 4 9 : 5 4 , 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 977 Engel, Alicia LG Vellmar W2095 1 5 3 : 0 0 , 0 
2 1419 Waidelich, Ena W2001 2 5 3 : 2 7 , 0 
3 988 Hüther, Mareike W2099 3 5 6 : 3 3 , 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1223 Neurath, Joachim LG Vellmar M3091 1 3 9 : 3 3 , 0 
2 989 Godduhn, Jonas TSV Obervorschütz M3093 2 4 0 : 0 6 , 0 
3 1416 Dietsch, Florian RV Vorwärts Offenbach M3090 3 4 0 : 2 0 , 0 
4 990 Ruhwedel, Kolja TSV Obervorschütz M3089 4 4 0 : 3 4 , 0 
5 980 Plettenberg, Tobias TSV Niederelsungen M3087 5 4 2 : 5 8 , 0 
6 975 Jurig, Nico LaufTeam Kassel M3092 6 4 3 : 0 1 , 0 
7 1421 Lamsbach, Marcel TSV Heiligenrode M3091 7 4 5 : 3 3 , 0 
8 1783 Topehlen, Tobias KörperZeit M3086 8 4 6 : 2 3 , 0 
9 1423 Schmidt, Alexander M3086 9 5 6 : 2 1 , 0 

10 1437 Weimer, Martin M3090 10 5 6 : 2 4 , 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 994 Schween, Klara KSV Hessen Kassel W3085 1 4 8 : 5 1 , 0 
2 1424 Krüger, Miriam LG Vellmar W3085 2 4 9 : 5 1 , 0 
3 1435 Pöller, Sabine ACT Kassel W3087 3 5 1 : 0 5 , 0 
4 968 Thalmayr, Sarah Kassel W3088 4 5 7 : 0 6 , 0 
5 969 Thalmayr, Rebecca Kassel W3088 5 5 9 : 2 6 , 0 
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2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 965 Kaiser, Felix TSV Wenigenhasungen M4076 1 3 8 : 4 3 , 0 
2 1425 Poppe, Andreas LG Reinhardswald M4082 2 4 0 : 0 1 , 0 
3 1422 Müller, Benjamin Lauf-freuNde M4078 3 4 0 : 2 8 , 0 
4 1433 Ackerbauer, Stefan LG Reinhardswald M4082 4 4 3 : 3 8 , 0 
5 1869 Böttcher, Florian Inline Speed Team Kassel M4082 5 4 4 : 0 9 , 0 
6 1434 Fischer, Marco LG Reinhardswald M4080 6 4 4 : 1 4 , 0 
7 1420 Burghardt, Marco TSV Heiligenrode M4083 7 4 7 : 2 3 , 0 
8 966 Schaub, Karl-Uwe TSV Wenigenhasungen M4075 8 4 8 : 2 3 , 0 
9 993 Bachmann, Christian Kassel M4080 9 5 0 : 1 7 , 0 

10 1948 Prawitt, Andreas M4083 10 5 2 : 1 0 , 0 
11 1946 Bohne, Björn M4080 11 5 2 : 2 9 , 0 
12 1436 Gerstenecker, Thorsten LG Vellmar M4076 12 5 5 : 4 6 , 0 
dnf 984 Kreiker, Jörg Kassel M4076 - - 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 970 Salzmann, Carina SG Chattengau W4082 1 5 0 : 3 2 , 0 
2 1450 Vienna, Kerstin LG Vellmar W4079 2 5 3 : 0 3 , 0 
3 964 Torres, Alicia TSV Niederelsungen W4074 3 5 4 : 2 5 , 0 
4 1426 Bröcher, Vaida W4078 4 5 8 : 2 7 , 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1430 Rustemeier, Stefan TV Jahn Bad Driburg M5071 1 4 4 : 4 4 , 0 
2 998 Laudon, Markus LG Vellmar M5072 2 4 7 : 4 8 , 0 
3 967 Schneider, Bernd TSV Niederelsungen M5066 3 4 8 : 0 9 , 0 
4 962 Thomas, Andreas M5064 4 5 0 : 1 0 , 0 
5 1598 Cloodt, Stefan FTSV Heckershausen M5066 5 5 4 : 1 4 , 0 
6 976 Jacobs, Torsten LG Vellmar M5072 6 5 6 : 4 1 , 0 
7 1873 Kruse, Jochen Gemeinschaft Lebensbogen M5066 7 1 : 0 1 : 5 9 , 0 
8 986 Wittig, Uwe VSB Neue Energien Deutschland M5067 8 1 : 0 5 : 5 7 , 0 
9 992 Oppelt, Stephan Eintracht Frankfurt M5070 9 1 : 0 7 : 0 8 , 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1415 Siefert, Jutta PSV GW Kassel W5069 1 4 7 : 3 5 , 0 
2 960 Ramus, Nicole TSV Geismar W5071 2 5 0 : 3 2 , 0 
3 983 Spangenberg, Iris TSV Niederelsungen W5073 3 5 2 : 3 2 , 0 
4 982 Knauf, Melanie TSV Niederelsungen W5073 4 5 3 : 3 3 , 0 
5 1429 Kurzhals, Birgit LG Vellmar W5070 5 5 6 : 3 6 , 0 
6 1417 Hajzeray, Florije LG Vellmar W5071 6 5 6 : 3 9 , 0 
7 1428 Kabella, Heike FTSV Heckershausen W5067 7 5 7 : 3 0 , 0 
8 995 Graf, Silvia LG Vellmar W5069 8 1 : 0 4 : 4 2 , 0 
9 985 Ciuffreda, Silvia LG Vellmar W5073 9 1 : 0 6 : 5 8 , 0 
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2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 963 Klingelhöfer, Gerhard LG Vellmar M6054 1 5 2 : 0 4 , 0 
2 979 Opl, Manfred LG Vellmar M6057 2 5 3 : 0 3 , 0 
3 981 Dieterich, Gunther LG Vellmar M6059 3 5 5 : 1 3 , 0 
4 1922 Hoffmann, Christoph Gemeinschaft Lebensbogen M6061 4 1 : 0 1 : 5 9 , 0 
5 991 Disselhorst, Johannes Oranje Boven M6054 5 1 : 0 2 : 1 4 , 0 
6 996 Schwarz, Dietmar Hofgeismar M6062 6 1 : 0 7 : 2 7 , 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1431 Welker, Conchita SG Stern Kassel W6062 1 1 : 0 2 : 5 9 , 0 

2. Lauf 10 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1427 Wolff, Horst TSV Breuna M7053 1 5 9 : 0 8 , 0 
2 978 Scholz, Hermann-Josef Warburger SV M7049 2 1 : 0 6 : 1 9 , 0 
3 997 Rode, Peter LG Vellmar M7046 3 1 : 1 0 : 5 4 , 0 
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